IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF ARKANSAS WESTERN DIVISION

: MDL DOCKET NO. 4:03-CV-1507-BRW

IN RE:

PREMPRO PRODUCTS LIABILITY

LITIGATION : ALL CASES

ORDER

The Common Benefit Fee Committee's Motion for Order Instructing Trustee to Release Common Benefit Funds for Master (Doc. No. 3255) is GRANTED.

Accordingly, the Trustee of the Common Benefit Fund is authorized "to pay from the Common Benefit Fund all bills from Judge James M. Rosenbaum as they are submitted to the Trustee by the CBFC."

IT IS SO ORDERED this 3rd day of December, 2013.

/s/ Billy Roy Wilson
UNITED STATE DISTRICT JUDGE

¹Doc. No. 3256.